
šifra škole OŠ broj
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broj
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1 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 1 350
2 10174 OŠ Vrbani, Zagreb 3 340
3 10112 OŠ Nikole Tesle, Zagreb 1 326
4 10045 OŠ Dragalić, Dragalić 1 320
5 10078 OŠ Josipa Kozarca, Semeljci 1 320
6 30014 APS: Udruga Docendo discimus, Gola 1 314
7 10004 II. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 1 314
8 10060 OŠ Ivana Cankara, Zagreb 1 314
9 10112 OŠ Nikole Tesle, Zagreb 2 314

10 10163 OŠ Vladimir Deščak, Sveta Nedjelja 1 314
11 10001 I. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 1 302
12 10042 OŠ Dobriše Cesarića, Zagreb 1 302
13 10092 OŠ Lapad, Dubrovnik 2 296
14 30014 APS: Udruga Docendo discimus, Gola 2 294
15 30014 APS: Udruga Docendo discimus, Gola 3 294
16 10032 OŠ Blatine - Škrape, Split 5 290
17 10039 OŠ Čavle, Čavle 1 290
18 10066 OŠ Ivana Meštrovića, Zagreb 3 290
19 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 1 290
20 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 4 290
21 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 2 290
22 10174 OŠ Vrbani, Zagreb 4 290
23 10002 I. osnovna škola Dugave, Zagreb 1 284
24 10110 OŠ Nikola Tesla, Rijeka 1 284
25 10146 OŠ Špansko Oranice, Zagreb 3 282
26 10032 OŠ Blatine - Škrape, Split 3 278
27 10090 OŠ Ksavera Šandora Gjalskog, Zabok 1 278
28 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 3 278
29 10152 OŠ Trnovec, Trnovec 1 278
30 10005 III. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 1 266
31 10066 OŠ Ivana Meštrovića, Zagreb 4 266
32 10131 OŠ Remete, Zagreb 1 266
33 10163 OŠ Vladimir Deščak, Sveta Nedjelja 3 266
34 10174 OŠ Vrbani, Zagreb 2 266
35 10101 OŠ Marije i Line, Umag 4 264
36 10170 OŠ Vladimira Nazora, Nova Bukovica 1 264
37 10001 I. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 3 260
38 10076 OŠ Josip Pupačić, Omiš 1 258
39 10017 OŠ "Ljubo Babić", Jastrebarsko 2 254
40 10019 OŠ "Mladost", Osijek 1 254
41 10042 OŠ Dobriše Cesarića, Zagreb 2 254
42 10044 OŠ dr. Franje Tuđmana, Lički Osik 2 254
43 10059 OŠ Ivan Duknović, Marina 1 254
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44 10075 OŠ Jordanovac, Zagreb 1 254
45 10082 OŠ Jurja Dobrile, Rovinj 1 254
46 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 1 254
47 10138 OŠ Stenjevec, Zagreb 1 254
48 10081 OŠ Julija Klovića, Zagreb 1 248
49 10105 OŠ Matije Gupca, Zagreb 2 248
50 10009 OŠ "Braća Radić", Koprivnica 1 242
51 10099 OŠ Manuš-Split, Split 1 242
52 10105 OŠ Matije Gupca, Zagreb 1 242
53 10117 OŠ Otona Ivekovića, Zagreb 2 242
54 10127 OŠ Pučišća, Pučišća 1 242
55 10137 OŠ Srdoči, Rijeka 1 242
56 10146 OŠ Špansko Oranice, Zagreb 1 242
57 10180 OŠ Župa dubrovačka, Mlini 2 242
58 10065 OŠ Ivana Martinovića, Štitar 1 238
59 10150 OŠ Tomaša Goričanca, Mala Subotica 1 238
60 10075 OŠ Jordanovac, Zagreb 2 234
61 10032 OŠ Blatine - Škrape, Split 2 230
62 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 5 230
63 10042 OŠ Dobriše Cesarića, Zagreb 3 230
64 10048 OŠ Fran Franković, Rijeka 2 230
65 10021 OŠ "Vitomir Širola-Pajo", Nedešćina 1 228
66 10044 OŠ dr. Franje Tuđmana, Lički Osik 1 228
67 10111 OŠ Nikole Hribara, Velika Gorica 1 228
68 10148 OŠ Tina Ujevića, Šibenik 1 226
69 10013 OŠ "Gustav Krklec", Maruševec 1 224
70 10042 OŠ Dobriše Cesarića, Zagreb 5 224
71 10057 OŠ Hvar, Hvar 2 224
72 10089 OŠ Krune Krstića, Zadar 3 224
73 10158 OŠ Viktora Kovačića Hum na Sutli, Hum na Sutli 2 224
74 10169 OŠ Vladimira Nazora, Feričanci 1 224
75 10068 OŠ Ivane Brlić-Mažuranić, Ogulin 2 222
76 10150 OŠ Tomaša Goričanca, Mala Subotica 2 222
77 10002 I. osnovna škola Dugave, Zagreb 2 218
78 10024 OŠ Ante Starčevića, Dicmo 1 218
79 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 2 218
80 10128 OŠ Pujanki, Split 1 218
81 10166 OŠ Vladimira Becića, Osijek 1 218
82 10050 OŠ Frane Petrića, Cres 1 212
83 10128 OŠ Pujanki, Split 2 212
84 10153 OŠ Turnić Rijeka, Rijeka 1 212
85 10047 OŠ Eugena Kumičića, Slatina 4 210
86 10089 OŠ Krune Krstića, Zadar 1 210
87 10026 OŠ Antuna Mihanovića, Osijek 8 206
88 10042 OŠ Dobriše Cesarića, Zagreb 4 206
89 10070 OŠ Ive Andrića, Zagreb 4 206
90 10110 OŠ Nikola Tesla, Rijeka 7 206
91 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 4 206
92 10164 OŠ Vladimir Nazor, Čepin 1 206
93 10168 OŠ Vladimira Nazora, Crikvenica 1 206



94 10181 Prva katolička osnovna škola u Gradu Zagrebu, Zagreb 2 206
95 10031 OŠ Blage Zadre, Vukovar 1 204
96 10128 OŠ Pujanki, Split 3 200
97 10009 OŠ "Braća Radić", Koprivnica 2 198
98 10026 OŠ Antuna Mihanovića, Osijek 9 198
99 10168 OŠ Vladimira Nazora, Crikvenica 2 194

100 10001 I. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 2 188
101 10038 OŠ Cavtat, Cavtat 3 188
102 10117 OŠ Otona Ivekovića, Zagreb 1 188
103 10133 OŠ Selnica, Selnica 1 188
104 10177 OŠ Zmajevac, Zmajevac 1 186
105 10004 II. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 4 184
106 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 3 182
107 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 4 182
108 10070 OŠ Ive Andrića, Zagreb 6 182
109 10084 OŠ ''Klana'', Klana 1 182
110 10103 OŠ Martijanec, Martijanec 1 182
111 10123 OŠ Pojišan, Split 4 182
112 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 5 180
113 10153 OŠ Turnić Rijeka, Rijeka 2 180
114 10001 I. osnovna škola Čakovec, Čakovec 4 176
115 10025 OŠ Antuna Augustinčića, Zaprešić 2 176
116 10123 OŠ Pojišan, Split 2 176
117 10132 OŠ Ružičnjak, Zagreb 2 176
118 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 4 176
119 10008 OŠ "Braća Bobetko", Sisak 2 174
120 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 2 174
121 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 10 174
122 10087 OŠ kralja Tomislava, Našice 4 172
123 10038 OŠ Cavtat, Cavtat 1 170
124 10070 OŠ Ive Andrića, Zagreb 1 170
125 10123 OŠ Pojišan, Split 1 170
126 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 5 170
127 10132 OŠ Ružičnjak, Zagreb 3 170
128 10173 OŠ Voltino, Zagreb 1 170
129 10182 Salezijanska osnovna škola, Zagreb 4 170
130 10025 OŠ Antuna Augustinčića, Zaprešić 1 168
131 10087 OŠ kralja Tomislava, Našice 2 168
132 10048 OŠ Fran Franković, Rijeka 3 164
133 10141 OŠ Sukošan, Sukošan 1 164
134 10146 OŠ Špansko Oranice, Zagreb 2 164
135 10174 OŠ Vrbani, Zagreb 1 164
136 10060 OŠ Ivana Cankara, Zagreb 2 162
137 10101 OŠ Marije i Line, Umag 2 160
138 10110 OŠ Nikola Tesla, Rijeka 5 160
139 10155 OŠ Veli Vrh, Pula 2 160
140 10047 OŠ Eugena Kumičića, Slatina 1 158
141 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 6 158
142 10163 OŠ Vladimir Deščak, Sveta Nedjelja 2 158
143 10070 OŠ Ive Andrića, Zagreb 2 156



144 10032 OŠ Blatine - Škrape, Split 4 152
145 10058 OŠ I. G. Kovačića Sveti Juraj na Bregu, Lopatinec 1 152
146 10064 OŠ Ivana Gundulića, Zagreb 1 152
147 10069 OŠ Ivanke Trohar, Fužine 3 152
148 10055 OŠ Hodošan, Donji Kraljevec 1 146
149 10066 OŠ Ivana Meštrovića, Zagreb 1 146
150 10117 OŠ Otona Ivekovića, Zagreb 3 146
151 10138 OŠ Stenjevec, Zagreb 2 146
152 10158 OŠ Viktora Kovačića Hum na Sutli, Hum na Sutli 4 146
153 10038 OŠ Cavtat, Cavtat 2 144
154 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 6 144
155 10008 OŠ "Braća Bobetko", Sisak 1 142
156 10175 OŠ Zadarski otoci, Zadar 2 142
157 10035 OŠ Bol, Bol 1 140
158 10162 OŠ Vjenceslava Novaka, Zagreb 1 140
159 10139 OŠ Stjepan Radić, Oprisavci, Garčin 1 138
160 10064 OŠ Ivana Gundulića, Zagreb 5 134
161 10101 OŠ Marije i Line, Umag 3 134
162 10040 OŠ Dalj, Dalj 1 132
163 10146 OŠ Špansko Oranice, Zagreb 5 132
164 10182 Salezijanska osnovna škola, Zagreb 3 132
165 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 5 130
166 10155 OŠ Veli Vrh, Pula 1 128
167 10022 OŠ 22. lipnja, Sisak 1 126
168 10087 OŠ kralja Tomislava, Našice 1 126
169 10041 OŠ Davorina Trstenjaka, Zagreb 7 124
170 10066 OŠ Ivana Meštrovića, Zagreb 2 122
171 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 8 122
172 10104 OŠ Matije Gupca, Gornja Stubica 3 122
173 10180 OŠ Župa dubrovačka, Mlini 1 122
174 10006 Katolička osnovna škola u Požegi, Požega 1 120
175 10069 OŠ Ivanke Trohar, Fužine 4 120
176 10085 OŠ Komiža, Komiža 1 120
177 10017 OŠ "Ljubo Babić", Jastrebarsko 1 116
178 10024 OŠ Ante Starčevića, Dicmo 3 116
179 10047 OŠ Eugena Kumičića, Slatina 3 116
180 10059 OŠ Ivan Duknović, Marina 2 116
181 10064 OŠ Ivana Gundulića, Zagreb 4 116
182 10070 OŠ Ive Andrića, Zagreb 3 116
183 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 7 116
184 10132 OŠ Ružičnjak, Zagreb 1 116
185 10121 OŠ Petra Preradovića, Zagreb 3 114
186 10146 OŠ Špansko Oranice, Zagreb 4 114
187 10158 OŠ Viktora Kovačića Hum na Sutli, Hum na Sutli 3 114
188 10058 OŠ I. G. Kovačića Sveti Juraj na Bregu, Lopatinec 2 112
189 10154 OŠ Tužno, Varaždin 2 112
190 10127 OŠ Pučišća, Pučišća 2 110
191 10181 Prva katolička osnovna škola u Gradu Zagrebu, Zagreb 1 110
192 10183 TOŠ-SEI "Bernardo Benussi", Rovinj 2 110
193 10032 OŠ Blatine - Škrape, Split 1 108



194 10070 OŠ Ive Andrića, Zagreb 5 108
195 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 6 108
196 10153 OŠ Turnić Rijeka, Rijeka 3 108
197 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 4 108
198 10021 OŠ "Vitomir Širola-Pajo", Nedešćina 2 104
199 10110 OŠ Nikola Tesla, Rijeka 4 104
200 10101 OŠ Marije i Line, Umag 1 102
201 10104 OŠ Matije Gupca, Gornja Stubica 2 102
202 10152 OŠ Trnovec, Trnovec 2 102
203 10006 Katolička osnovna škola u Požegi, Požega 2 100
204 10061 OŠ Ivana Filipovića Zagreb, Zagreb 12 98
205 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 1 98
206 10140 OŠ Stjepana Ivičevića, Makarska 1 98
207 10147 OŠ Tar - Vabriga, Tar 2 98
208 10151 OŠ Trilj, Trilj 2 98
209 10061 OŠ Ivana Filipovića Zagreb, Zagreb 13 96
210 10140 OŠ Stjepana Ivičevića, Makarska 2 96
211 10180 OŠ Župa dubrovačka, Mlini 3 96
212 10087 OŠ kralja Tomislava, Našice 3 94
213 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 6 94
214 10084 OŠ ''Klana'', Klana 2 92
215 10092 OŠ Lapad, Dubrovnik 3 92
216 10121 OŠ Petra Preradovića, Zagreb 2 92
217 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 8 90
218 10141 OŠ Sukošan, Sukošan 2 88
219 10035 OŠ Bol, Bol 2 86
220 10162 OŠ Vjenceslava Novaka, Zagreb 2 86
221 10175 OŠ Zadarski otoci, Zadar 1 86
222 10151 OŠ Trilj, Trilj 3 84
223 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 5 84
224 10147 OŠ Tar - Vabriga, Tar 1 80
225 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 3 80
226 10024 OŠ Ante Starčevića, Dicmo 2 78
227 10057 OŠ Hvar, Hvar 4 78
228 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 3 78
229 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 7 78
230 10016 OŠ "Ivana Brlić Mažuranić", Strizivojna 1 76
231 10111 OŠ Nikole Hribara, Velika Gorica 2 76
232 10022 OŠ 22. lipnja, Sisak 2 74
233 10064 OŠ Ivana Gundulića, Zagreb 2 74
234 10100 OŠ Marija Bistrica, Marija Bistrica 5 74
235 10106 OŠ Milana Langa, Bregana 1 74
236 10162 OŠ Vjenceslava Novaka, Zagreb 3 74
237 10164 OŠ Vladimir Nazor, Čepin 2 74
238 10177 OŠ Zmajevac, Zmajevac 2 74
239 10069 OŠ Ivanke Trohar, Fužine 2 68
240 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 9 66
241 10014 OŠ "Ivan Filipović", Račinovci 1 62
242 10123 OŠ Pojišan, Split 3 62
243 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 7 62



244 10057 OŠ Hvar, Hvar 3 60
245 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 9 60
246 10183 TOŠ-SEI "Bernardo Benussi", Rovinj 3 60
247 10129 OŠ Rapska, Zagreb 3 56
248 10048 OŠ Fran Franković, Rijeka 4 54
249 10087 OŠ kralja Tomislava, Našice 5 54
250 10025 OŠ Antuna Augustinčića, Zaprešić 3 52
251 10104 OŠ Matije Gupca, Gornja Stubica 1 50
252 10059 OŠ Ivan Duknović, Marina 3 48
253 10085 OŠ Komiža, Komiža 2 46
254 10092 OŠ Lapad, Dubrovnik 1 44
255 10124 OŠ Poličnik, Poličnik 1 44
256 10156 OŠ Veruda, Pula 2 44
257 10110 OŠ Nikola Tesla, Rijeka 2 42
258 10076 OŠ Josip Pupačić, Omiš 2 40
259 10040 OŠ Dalj, Dalj 2 38
260 10089 OŠ Krune Krstića, Zadar 2 38
261 10095 OŠ Ljubljanica, Zagreb 7 38
262 10103 OŠ Martijanec, Martijanec 2 38
263 10021 OŠ "Vitomir Širola-Pajo", Nedešćina 3 34
264 10047 OŠ Eugena Kumičića, Slatina 2 30
265 10110 OŠ Nikola Tesla, Rijeka 6 26
266 10134 OŠ Sesvete, Sesvete 2 26
267 10154 OŠ Tužno, Varaždin 1 24
268 10158 OŠ Viktora Kovačića Hum na Sutli, Hum na Sutli 1 24
269 10180 OŠ Župa dubrovačka, Mlini 4 20
270 10151 OŠ Trilj, Trilj 4 8
271 10021 OŠ "Vitomir Širola-Pajo", Nedešćina 4 0


